www.pnoc.com.ph, www.philgeps.gov.ph 

INVITATION TO BID 

REPAIR OF JETTY STRUCTURES 
INVITATION TO BID NO. 2026-01-005 

1) The Philippine National Oil Company (PNOC), through the 2026 Approved Corporate 

Operating Budget intends to apply the sum of Seventy-Five Million Pesos (Php 
75,000,000.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) to payments under 
the contract for Repair of Jetty Structures. Bids received in excess of the ABC shall be 
automatically rejected at bid opening. 

2) The PNOC now invites bids for the rehabilitation of existing Jetty Facility at the PNOC

[...]

Pump Crete At least 70 cu meter / 
hour 

1 

Concrete Mixer Truck At least 16 cubic meter 1 

Concrete Vibrator 
(diesel or Electric) 
power 

At least 2 horse power 2 

Service Boat Length: 20 feet 
Max Capacity: 340 kg-
force 

1 

12.4 The ABC is Seventy-Five Million Pesos (Php 75,000,000.00). Any bid with a 
financial component exceeding this amount shall not be accepted. 

14.1 The bid prices shall be quoted in Philippine Peso. 

14.3 Payment shall be made in Philippine Peso. 

15.1 Bids will be valid for one hundred twenty (120) calendar days from bid